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COVID-19 BHENHRFEE BB EBEDIEX

AVRRTHAIL, COVID-19 #EELTRELA SN TULERBEEHEES
KRG DIETRELEL-. MBEXEFRE No.44/PMK.03/2020 (LLFIPMK-
44]) 1% 2020 £ 4 B 27 BFHITTHIL. XD FEXREFRA
No0.23/PMK.03/2020(PMK-23) Z#EIL £L 1=,

PMK-44 Tl&, 8 21 &% BF#S#H (EIT:Employee Income Tax). #iAlZhH
MBHE 22 FAFHREUE 25 £FTfEH. TUIfHIMHEER: (VAT: Value
Added Tax) DEBIHE DR ELDHEE M E DFEELILALTLET,
LEFRBITIE, FLE 0.5%DFREFER(IT7MFILEAVIR)BHORMETHSH
INDZ(SMEs: Small and Medium Enterprises)|Zxt 3 2B E B EIZD
WTERELTLET,

LADBRBIEEICEVTE 21 KRXEFEH. BAITHDDE 22 FAEH

RUE 25 E£ighi. LRI MM ERSA BRI TEY, ARATETROE

BYEERHYFEEA:

1. B2l FREXEFERIE. ERBFSEER)N 2BILETEBAGVRER
BEEgmiELL, BN EET S,

. ERRIEBRE SN T DRAITHNDE 22 KRR, REET 5.

CEAEIBLE IZX T S5 25 KA RMBHR D BB, 30%EERT D,

. BERRBE L 50 RIILETE LREL THEEMMMMEEREF DRFENTES,

A WOWDN

NHDEBIEELX 2020 F 4 A5 9 BETOHBIZBLNTHAREETT
M. — IR E LB BB HREX L BMOENSERATIRETT,

PMK-44 QFHIFEWEFFLE (DGT) I£8:E No.SE-29/PJ/2020 (WL T I SE-
29]) % 2020 &£ 4 A 30 HIZHELFELIz, Shik PMK-44 OEEHIAIEL THE
DIFLNFET, SE-29 12kD L. 5 25 FAMEHOEEHEE GEAHAR (X 2020
F£5A 15 B)RUFE 2L EREEREROEBBECENLRIL 20204£ 5 A
20 B)I1%. 2020 £ 4 A(AR)EGTEHMI LR ELTEASINET , IhlE
PMK-44 H 2020 & 4 A RIZAfHSN=CELEZEELIZBDTT,
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BAXIFRFETOLREINFETLREKRTY . EfEHRE E (Realisation report)
DEHRICIEIFEAEEREHYFERAN. £ 21 FHRHESMEBICOLTIEA
RTORENEBHIT DN TOEL: (RERFLH L),

FE 2N EUHXAFRESHR . MAICHDIE 22 £MEE. £ 25 £AEBHAEYV
VAT BB B DR LI ERMBEOEEDOTK

LERDOBEREDHRLELGHEEMHEDEENEHFEN, SRITTILOM

BENIRREGYET:

o FIETHEESHE (Klasifikasi Lapangan Usaha/KLU) H% PMK-44 @ 74+t
D—EICEZETHMHBE

o HIH BMICKSEAEBIEE (Kemudahan Impor Tujuan Ekspor/KITE);
DHFAZZTTVSEHELTHELTLSMFHE. XX

o REIX BZ)ITHEIFTEIEEXERVIRITEBEEFLLTDIAMEVREREALT
WBSihFE —

PMK-44 TIXEHREE (EFF, EITMI/AEZE) OVRANEHFSN, SEF
TRODEOEENTREGYFET:

1. HRATEH A (1,062 DEESFHAKLU)IZKYHERR) 5 21 FREERSEHIC
B ABBHREEZNRET HEESTH(KLY):

BE-ME-RE

SN S

MT/sE%

BR-HR-FRKBK-AKOFZITHNDESE

K-OSMBEYHAIIL-BEEYPETZIONS - FROFZEIZHNBEE

BERE

HFE - NRE-BHERVE—I—HAIILDEE-ATFIORE

E-BEE

BARUEREE

1RER-BIE %

- RIEY—ERE

TEhEX

Hf-RE-EifT—ERE

LB AR IRITREBERUVZOMBEREY—ERE

BEY—ER%E

RERUHKSFB Y —EXE

XAb IERRULYYI—Sa %

DYy —ER%E

AN NN UL N N O O O O O O O O O S N

2. BRTER I (A31 DEESEKLU)IZKYER) - BAITHNDE 22 &G
BEUMINEERICET52EEHEBEERNRLET HBENFE(KLY):

BE-ME-RXE

RELE

MI/EEE

BR-HRBRKBK- AKOFZIHMNDEE

K-OZSMBL)H AL -BEMEIZION - FRDOAZEIIDDEE

E%

HENRE-BHERVE—S—HAMIIILDBEE-ATFURE

B -AEE

TEIESE

AN N NI U N8 N0 U0 SR N
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3. RITEH N (846 DEENFKLU)IZKYER) 5 25 £FBHICEET 52
BEBERNRETHEESFHKLY):

BE-ME-RX

PRELEE

MI/8EZE

BR-HR-EKUBK-AKOFZITHNDESE

K-OZMBEYH AL -EEYETZIONS  BIFOFLEICHNDEZE

EEHES

HFE-NEE-BRHERVE—FI—YAIIILDBE- A TFURE

EH-EEE

BHRUMEBE

FER-BIE %

SR-RIRY—EXZE

TEESE

EM-RE-Eifi—E X%

LB AR IRITREBERUVZTOMEEZEY—ERE

BEY—ER%E

RERUHKSTFHH—ERE

X IBERULY) I3 %

ZFDY—ER%E

AN N O O O O O O O O O O O S

MBE (X PMK-44 D& RTERIZRBSINDER DB ESBKLU)IZE DS
BoNEEMEHRLLZTNIERZYELA . BENGLEZEEESFEKLU)DY
ANMZDWTIE, PMK-44 DR X E S BIZSWNN(ERPMK-44"%9) 909 %
EEXMNTEIZHENET),

/N ER(SMES) R RELI-BEBRE (T71FILEVIR) BEBIEE

BUFFAREI 2018 &5 23 B (LI FIGR-23)) T THRET AT E 0.5% D HEIKEH
(T7AFIVEVOR) FdlE, FEREFTE LBEEN 48 BILETREDMBREETR
ELTLVET , PMK-44 Tl&. 2020 £ 4 A5 9 AETO RO R ERER (07
AFIWEAVIR)EBIFNEIRTHIEEFHRELTLET,

CORBEROT7A4FILEYIR) IFECHEXTERBUREELTHAShE
T, BEOKRRTICBITIBRERBNEZEDESTHEEIIZDNT, GR-23 T
&, EEMRE(CHL AVER O TRELYBEHIODBEMNELFRRMUNEFHESEIC
RELTRERBINFE 0.5%FHETHILIBEHEZEHTLET , PMK-44 TlE,
RRBINEFEEL. 2020 &£ 4 AHS 9 BETOHRM EEE R/ EMTTE
LIREFRRBINT IDLEIEHYEE A,

BEEMBRE XBANEETAIREER(O7AFTIILEAVIR)IZTDVWTARTE
#&# &5 E (Realisation report)#1ERLL . £ A 20 BETICIRELEZ T IEHGYE
HA, FYHMLTEHRFR(ERMBELRERBNEFREORMAZHR) 1L
PMK-44 [CTEHLNTLET,

2:EHE

o PMK-23 [ZfELN, 5 21 EREEFBHRUVE 25 £AEHRICET HEER
BOERABMET oM E (L. PMK-44 2B 2RO ENEITOILEL
HYFEEA,

o PMK-23 [ZHELN, BAICAMBDE 22 £FTEHICET 2B BIEBELBREL-
X [T 5B R E E (Surat Keterangan Bebas/SKB)MW T 5 &h =i & L.
PMK-44 2511 5 RHRD RIRREE(SKB)DHBELTILEFHYER A,

o PMK-23 [ZfL), BBIBEBELZ RSN MR AFIC OV TIEZRLADEBEE
EHRBELTEZTEEY,
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runi.tusita@id.pwc.com

Ryosuke R Seto
ryosuke.r.seto@id.pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@id.pwc.com

Kianwei Chong
kianwei.chong@id.pwc.com

Laksmi Djuwita
laksmi.djuwita@id.pwc.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@id.pwc.com

Soeryo Adjie
soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com

Sujadi Lee
sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali@id.pwc.com

Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto@id.pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@id.pwc.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@id.pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@id.pwc.com

Dexter Pagayonan
dexter.pagayonan@id.pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@id.pwc.com

Tim Watson
tim.robert.watson@id.pwc.com

Mohamad Hendriana
mohamad.hendriana@id.pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@id.pwc.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki.octabiyanto@id.pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@id.pwc.com

Engeline Siagian
engeline.siagian@id.pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@id.pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@id.pwc.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

u @PwC_Indonesia

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@id.pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@id.pwc.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@id.pwc.com

Parluhutan Simbolon
parluhutan.simbolon@id.pwc.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja
yuliana.kurniadjaja@id.pwc.com

Yunita Wahadaniah
yunita.wahadaniah@id.pwc.com

If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to contact.us@id.pwc.com.

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2020 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm,
and may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please
see www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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